
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

1 31 Rosenbaum, Jörg GSRC Düsseldorf I 780 1442 1302 3524

2 50 Bubel, Wolfgang GKSRF Saarbrücken 1123 822 1227 3172

3 16 Strobel, Jan Dresdner GSRC 1041 1215 859 3115

4 25 Büter, Daniel GSC Chemnitz II 840 944 1169 2953

5 62 Uwe Sauer BGSRC Berliner Bär 712 983 916 2611

6 61 Eckert, Edeltraud GC Duisburg 898 1022 690 2610

7 26 Schneider, Mario GSC Chemnitz II 1042 885 668 2595

8 43 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg 833 903 734 2470

9 47 Reiff,Sascha GSV Bamberg 669 708 1083 2460

10 9 Marschner,Dietmar Bremerhaven "Goldene 9" 282 1024 1150 2456

11 39 Zarbock, Wolfgang HSRC Hamm I 720 1088 647 2455

12 33 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf I 476 1192 752 2420

13 35 Rauch, Tilo GSRC Düsseldorf II 848 881 678 2407

14 7 Baasch,Rolf Bremerhaven "Goldene 9" 1158 604 644 2406

15 51 Schramm,Michael Bremerhaven "Goldene 9" 562 857 976 2395
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16 34 Perschmann, Uwe GSRC Düsseldorf II 457 1159 758 2374

17 13 Brauße, Dieter GSV Leipzig 870 795 684 2349

18 5 Caripidis, Anastasios GKSRF Saarbrücken 932 544 816 2292

19 14 Schulze, Holger GSV Leipzig 965 771 502 2238

20 32 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf I 714 709 811 2234

21 59 Kunze, Günter GSC Chemnitz 424 729 1052 2205

22 6 Wehren, René GKSRF Saarbrücken 655 1016 509 2180

23 29 Burghold, Lothar GSC Chemnitz III 834 543 790 2167

24 64 Oswald,Nüßlein GSRF Bamberg 500 760 881 2141

25 4 Klingbeil, Stefan GKSRF Saarbrücken 996 765 345 2106

26 44 Doemen, Hans-Josef GC Duisburg 469 988 617 2074

27 22 Barth, Jngo GSC Chemnitz I 626 710 721 2057

28 42 Meier, Hans-Werner HSRC Hamm II 582 870 568 2020

29 8 Perschall,Thomas Bremerhaven "Goldene 9" 714 955 349 2018

30 40 Grothmann, Michael HSRC Hamm II 791 703 524 2018

31 18 Biedermann, Horst Dresdner GSRC 1109 418 480 2007

32 60 Hormes, Normann GSC Chemnitz 891 368 716 1975

33 3 von Speicher, Michael GSRC Kassel 638 528 794 1960

34 36 Hartmann, Ralf GSRC Düsseldorf II 657 616 682 1955

35 38 Jonkmann, Theo HSRC Hamm I 484 628 825 1937

36 17 Schöne, Kirk Dresdner GSRC 722 959 251 1932

37 48 Frensch,Frank GSV Bamberg 524 1036 314 1874

38 11 Lothar Stahr GSCR  Wittenberg 158 357 1328 1843

39 52 Lenck,Holger Bremerhaven "Goldene 9" 521 618 681 1820

40 24 Zillmann, Roland GSC Chemnitz I 757 252 761 1770



41 49 Kramer, Volker GSRC Kassel 566 327 848 1741

42 2 Karwath, Bernd GSRC Kassel 860 536 309 1705

43 37 Spahlholz, Robert HSRC Hamm I 573 848 224 1645

44 20 Seyfarth, Hans GSC Gotha Buben 381 348 912 1641

45 21 Nestler, Heiko GSC Gotha Buben 600 522 495 1617

46 28 Deutschmann, Hans-Jürgen GSC Chemnitz III 785 -143 953 1595

47 55 Großmann, Joachim GSV Leipzig 802 584 176 1562

48 46 Wienhold, Eberhard GKF Bitburg 712 339 498 1549

49 63 Andrè Heidenreich BGSRC Berliner Bär 687 654 204 1545

50 56 König, Olaf Dresdner GSRC 350 739 439 1528

51 10 Christoph Melle GSCR  Wittenberg 257 774 491 1522

52 58 Schuberth, Mathias GSC Gotha Buben 867 326 277 1470

53 30 Lohse, Daniela GSC Chemnitz III 592 453 392 1437

54 23 Franz, Alexander GSC Chemnitz I 60 803 561 1424

55 54 Udo Kaletschke GSCR  Wittenberg 279 521 588 1388

56 41 Schaiper, Norbert HSRC Hamm II -140 883 585 1328

57 19 Andre, Klaus-Peter GSC Gotha Buben 179 592 506 1277

58 45 Schulte, Bernd GC Duisburg 469 446 333 1248

59 12 Michael Nikolaus GSCR  Wittenberg 58 514 510 1082

60 15 Dörfer, Manfred GSV Leipzig 524 -32 478 970

61 1 Siebert, Bernd GSRC Kassel -183 214 809 840

62 27 Kujau, Klaus GSC Chemnitz II -31 60 593 622

63 57 Pietsch, Roland Dresdner GSRC -52 318 244 510

64 53 Alexander Goan GSCR  Wittenberg 60 -195 600 465



1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

31 780 1442 1302 3524

32 714 709 811 2234

33 476 1192 752 2420

1970 3343 2865 8178

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

16 1041 1215 859 3115

17 722 959 251 1932

18 1109 418 480 2007

2872 2592 1590 7054

2.
Strobel, Jan

Schöne, Kirk

Biedermann, Horst

1.
Rosenbaum, Jörg

Porcher, Stephan

Domnofski, Peter

Platz Nr. Dresdner GSRC 
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Skatmannschaft

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf I



1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

7 1158 604 644 2406

8 714 955 349 2018

9 282 1024 1150 2456

2154 2583 2143 6880

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

34 457 1159 758 2374

35 848 881 678 2407

36 657 616 682 1955

1962 2656 2118 6736

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

4 996 765 345 2106

5 932 544 816 2292

6 655 1016 509 2180

2583 2325 1670 6578

5.
Klingbeil, Stefan

Caripidis, Anastasios

Wehren, René

4.
Perschmann, Uwe

Rauch, Tilo

Hartmann, Ralf

Platz Nr. GKSRF Saarbrücken

3.
Baasch,Rolf

Perschall,Thomas

Marschner,Dietmar

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf II

Platz Nr. Bremerhaven "Goldene 9"



1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

25 840 944 1169 2953

26 1042 885 668 2595

27 -31 60 593 622

1851 1889 2430 6170

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

37 573 848 224 1645

38 484 628 825 1937

39 720 1088 647 2455

1777 2564 1696 6037

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

43 833 903 734 2470

44 469 988 617 2074

45 469 446 333 1248

1771 2337 1684 5792

8.
Zbroja, Andreas

Doemen, Hans-Josef

Schulte, Bernd

7.
Spahlholz, Robert

Jonkmann, Theo

Zarbock, Wolfgang

Platz Nr. GC Duisburg 

6.
Büter, Daniel

Schneider, Mario

Kujau, Klaus

Platz Nr. HSRC Hamm I

Platz Nr. GSC Chemnitz II



1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

13 870 795 684 2349

14 965 771 502 2238

15 524 -32 478 970

2359 1534 1664 5557

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

40 791 703 524 2018

41 -140 883 585 1328

42 582 870 568 2020

1233 2456 1677 5366

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

22 626 710 721 2057

23 60 803 561 1424

24 757 252 761 1770

1443 1765 2043 5251

11.
Barth, Jngo

Franz, Alexander

Zillmann, Roland

10.
Grothmann, Michael

Schaiper, Norbert

Meier, Hans-Werner

Platz Nr. GSC Chemnitz I

9.
Brauße, Dieter

Schulze, Holger

Dörfer, Manfred

Platz Nr. HSRC Hamm II

Platz Nr. GSV Leipzig



1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

28 785 -143 953 1595

29 834 543 790 2167

30 592 453 392 1437

2211 853 2135 5199

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

19 179 592 506 1277

20 381 348 912 1641

21 600 522 495 1617

1160 1462 1913 4535

1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

1 -183 214 809 840

2 860 536 309 1705

3 638 528 794 1960

1315 1278 1912 4505

14.
Siebert, Bernd

Karwath, Bernd

von Speicher, Michael

13.
Andre, Klaus-Peter

Seyfarth, Hans

Nestler, Heiko

Platz Nr. GSRC Kassel 

12.
Deutschmann, Hans-Jürgen

Burghold, Lothar

Lohse, Daniela

Platz Nr. GSC Gotha Buben 

Platz Nr. GSC Chemnitz III



1.Serie 2.Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

Punkte Punkte Punkte Punkte

10 257 774 491 1522

11 158 357 1328 1843

12 58 514 510 1082

473 1645 2329 4447

15.
Christoph Melle

Lothar Stahr

Michael Nikolaus

Platz Nr. GSCR  Wittenberg 



Platz Gesamt

1 GSRC Düsseldorf I 8178

2 Dresdner GSRC 7054

3 Bremerhaven "Goldene 9" 6880

4 GSRC Düsseldorf II 6736

5 GKSRF Saarbrücken 6578

6 GSC Chemnitz II 6170

7 HSRC Hamm I 6037

8 GC Duisburg 5792

9 GSV Leipzig 5557

10 HSRC Hamm II 5366

11 GSC Chemnitz I 5251

12 GSC Chemnitz III 5199

13 GSC Gotha Buben 4535

14 GSRC Kassel 4505

15 GSCR  Wittenberg 4447

Verein


